### **NOTICE OF MEETING**

COMMITTEE: ONEIDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS/HIGHWAY& SOLID WASTE

PLACE: ONEIDA COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

730 WEST KEMP STREET, RHINELANDER, WI

DATE: WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 27, 2017 TIME: 8:00 AM

#### **AGENDA:**

# CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER & ROLL CALL

- 1. Approve agenda
- 2. Approve the minutes of the Public Works/Solid Waste Committee meeting held on December 14, 2017
- 3. Chairman's Announcements
  - Winter Road School
  - Commissioner Vacation February 5 15

#### SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT

- 4. General Business Discussion/Act:
  - A. Solid Waste vendor vouchers
  - B. Credit Account Application for People's State Bank
- 5. Discussion/Act on 2018 MSW (Municipal Solid Waste) Disposal Quotes
- 6. Solid Waste Report/Discussion
  - Water supply to Office and shop Well/Pump problems
  - Estimated 2018 Scale Revenue

## HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

- 7. General Business Discussion/Act:
  - A. Highway Department vendor vouchers
- 8. Discussion/Act on Exempt Employee Work Week
- 9. Discussion/Act on Review of 2016 and 2017 Chip Seal Costs
- 10. Discussion/Act on Sale of Highway Department Pickup Trucks
- 11. Commissioner's Report/Discussion:
  - Plow Truck Accidents
- 12. Future meeting dates:
  - January11, 2018
  - January 25, 2018
- 13. Future agenda items: Prescription Safety Glasses
- 14. Public comments
- 15. Adjourn

## NOTICE OF POSTING

TIME: 3:00 PMDATE: 12/22/2017 PLACE: COURTHOUSE/HIGHWAY/SOLID WASTE

#### ROBB JENSEN, CHAIRMAN

Notice posted by Dan Gleason, Highway Department

Additional information on a specific agenda item may be obtained by the highway department at (715) 369-6184.

## NEWS MEDIA NOTIFIED BY FAX/EMAIL/MAIL DATE: 12/22/2017 TIME: 3:00 PM

Northwoods River News Lakeland Times North Star Journal Tomahawk Leader WHDG Radio Station WJFW Channel 12 WXPR Radio Station WRJO Radio Station

Notice is hereby further given that pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act reasonable accommodations will be provided for qualified individuals with disabilities upon request. Please call Dan Gleason (715) 369-6184 with specific information on your request allowing adequate time to respond to your request.